POS PETT
1 2

2 99
3 68
4 26
5 7
6 127
7 158
8 25
9 38
10 41
11 63
12 92
13 36
14 94
15 1
16 110
17 100
18 86
19 13
20 105
21 88
22 162
23 64
24 164
25 75
26 169
27 23
28 67
29 83
30 149
31 129
32 80
33 34
34 44
35 147
36 148
37 39
38 116
39 43
40 170
41 167
42 98
43 42
44 102
45 73
46 161
POS PETT
1 117
2 85
3 78
4 156
5 84

ATLETA

DI PARDO MARCO
MOLINARI FABIO
BARUFFALDI ANDREA
FALBO ARMANDO
CASATORI LORENZO
VIGNOLI GIOVANNI
COSSARINI LUCA
CHIAPPE MIRKO
DOSSI MARCO

ODALDI FRANCESCO
ALDROVANDI ANDREA
MAGAGNOLI ALEX
BONI JOAN SEBASTIAN
MARCHESINI STEFANO
MANGANO DANIELE
PICCININI LUCA
MURGIA FRANCESCO
GIUSTI JACOPO
CUCCINIELLO LUCA
PALTRETTI GABRIELE
GRILLO STEFANO
GOVONI LUCA
BALBONI ANDREA
COLUCCI GIOVANNI
CALLIGOLA ALESSANDRO
GIANANTONI MARCO
BARBAPICCOLA MAURIZIO
BARTOLOMEI LUCA
FROLLO FRANCESCO
SASO GIUSEPPE
ZACCHINI LUCA
FERRA ENRICO
STANGHELLINI MATTEO
BALESTRAZZI BRUNO
TARDI GIACOMO
PALTRETTI MAURIZIO
FRASCARI GABRIELE
SANTI TOMMASO
ROSSI PAOLO

FURINI SIMONE
RINALDI MATTEO PIO
MEZZETTI FEDERICO
PODESCHI EMANUELE
NENCINI ALESSIO
BOVI ERVé

IORIO GENNARO

ATLETA

SARGENTI MASSIMO
GENTILE FABRIZIO
CATERINO MAURIZIO
DESSi SAMUELE
GALLONE PIETRO

WWwW.irunning.it

iRunning

9" NOTTURNA DELLA PORTACCIA

COMPETITIVA:
ANNO ASS CAT
1995 1 SM25
1982 2 SM40
1987 3 SM35
1985 4  SM35
1990 6  SM30
1995 8  SM25
1983 9  SM40
1980 11  SM40
1984 13  SM35
1995 14 SM25
1977 15 SM45
1980 16  SM40
1994 17 SM25
1995 18 SM25
1975 19 SM45
1991 20 SM30
2001 21  SM20
1982 22 SM40
1977 23 SM45
2005 24 JM
2000 25 SM20
1989 28  SM30
1983 29  SM40
1975 32 SM45
1978 33 SM45
1981 34  SM40
1979 35 SM40
1998 39  SM25
1993 40  SM30
1989 44  SM30
1976 47 SM45
1982 48  SM40
1977 56 SM45
1974 57 SM45
1991 60 SM30
1978 61 SM45
1983 73 SM40
1974 76  SM45
1974 77 SM45
1979 79  SM40
1986 81 SM35
1983 84  SM40
1982 92  SM40
1976 93 SM45
1976 94 SM45
1981 110 SM40
COMPETITIVA:
ANNO ASS CAT
1971 5  VMS50
1972 7 VMSs0
1973 10 VMS0
1970 12 VMSs0
1969 26 VM50
OEF0]
[=]37r=

M18.

COD

F1021
BO588
H041019
BO009
FI1003
BO005
B0O021
BO009
BO021
BO021
BO545
H100338
BO021
H020193
BO138
BO005
BO427
1111406
BO516
BO427
MO578
BO516
BO017
BO014
H010260
FE342
BO009

RUNCARD
F1029
FE342
BO468
BO009
BO150

BO527
BO021
PO410
BO021
FE342
FE342
H011365
BO021
L111227
RUNCARD
BO544

M50..

COD

H041354
H041354
H010498
1080109
H010372

Castiglione Dei Pepoli - 15/07/2023

49

SOCIETA

FIDAL ATL. CASTELLO

FIDAL ENERGIA FOR SPORT S.S.D. R.L.
UISP INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD
FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
FIDAL G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO
FIDAL G.S. GABBI ASD

FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

FIDAL 9,92 RUNNING ASD

UISP ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO A.S.D.
FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

UISP POLISPORTIVA CENTESE ASD

FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA

FIDAL G.S. GABBI ASD

FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI

UISP RIONI POGGIO A CAIANO A.S.D.

FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD
FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI

FIDAL MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
FIDAL POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD
FIDAL ASD POD. LIPPO CALDERARA

FIDAL ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS

UISP POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
FIDAL ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
ATLETA NON TESSERATO

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO

FIDAL ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

FIDAL TRIIRON

FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
FIDAL LOLLIAUTO ASD

ATLETA NON TESSERATO

FIDAL A.S.D TEAM SPARTANS

FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

FIDAL ASD PRATO PROMOZIONE

FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

FIDAL ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

FIDAL ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA

UISP POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.
FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

UISP A.S.D. RISUBBIANI 2008

ATLETA CON RUNCARD

FIDAL PASSO CAPPONI ASD

59

SOCIETA

UISP MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
UISP MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
UISP G.S. GABBI A.S.D.

UISP AURORA MONTALE A.S.D.
UISP POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D.

RISULTATO
00.39.04
00.39.06
00.40.21
00.42.00
00.42.54
00.42.59
00.43.00
00.44.00
00.44.27
00.44.48
00.45.21
00.45.28
00.45.42
00.45.42
00.45.50
00.45.55
00.46.47
00.47.09
00.47.28
00.47.49
00.48.15
00.49.02
00.49.06
00.49.34
00.49.39
00.49.46
00.49.46
00.51.20
00.51.46
00.52.11
00.52.45
00.52.50
00.53.55
00.53.58
00.54.54
00.54.55
00.57.26
00.57.49
00.57.50
00.58.04
00.58.08
00.58.26
01.00.15
01.00.18
01.00.24
01.09.03

RISULTATO
00.42.21
00.42.55
00.43.38
00.44.04
00.48.51
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6 171
7 122
8 128
9 165
10 107
11 132
12 29
13 108
14 74
15 51
16 60
17 71
18 145
19 114
20 113
21 40
22 15
23 153
24 21
25 48
26 157
27 111
28 118
29 146
30 168
31 124
32 11
33 109
34 46
35 82
36 24
37 33
38 121
39 139
40 138
41 141
42 143
43 76
44 62
45 166
POS PETT
1 150
2 59
3 30
4 163
5 154
6 79
7 35
8 31
9 22
10 104
11 55
12 137
13 52
14 136
15 45
16 57
17 119
18 32
19 106

TORRINI ANDREA
TESTA NELLO

VILLA RAFFAELLO
GELAO GIUSEPPE
PERSIANI ROBERTO
FIORDI STEFANO
NEGRINI LUCA

PES GIAN MICHELE
BOVINA MICHELE
MALINI IVANO
OCCHIPINTI GIUSEPPE
BOCCHI LORENZO
PALUMMIERI PATRIZIO
RONCARATI ENZO
RAPEZZI DANIEL
GAGLIANI DAVIDE
CECCONI ANDREA
TONIONI ALESSANDRO
ALBERGHINI ENRICO
DALLEDONNE LEONARDO
CRISTALLI CORRADO
PREITE COSTANTINO
SILIMBANI RUGGERO
CALIGIURI ROCCO
MINGOZZ| GIANLUCA
VENTURA MARCO
CESARI MARCO
PICCININI GABRIELE
BIANCHI NICOLA
FRANCHINI GIORDANO
BRINI FEDERICO
SELLERI STEFANO
STEFANINI FABIO
BORDONI GABRIELE
BONACCHI SIMONE
MONTICELLI MARCO
CHIRLI LUCA

CARTA GRAZIANO
ZAMBONI MARCO
GALLIERA LORENZO

ATLETA

PETRILLO ANTONIO
CESAREO MEMMO MARCIANO
NERVO GIULIANO

PLAZZOTTA DINO

FORNAI DAVIDE

FALCHIERI GRAZIANO
TONELLI PAOLO

PANTALEO GIACOMO
APRUZZESE ANTONIO
OCASTI STEFANO
PELLEGRINI FABRIZIO
PELAGALLI LEANDRO GIORGIO
MANCARI AGOSTINO

CARTEI GIANLUCA

BARBIERI ROBERTO
ZAMBELLI ALBERTO

SOLDATI FABRIZIO

RUFFINI ALFREDO

PERROTTA CARMINE

WWwW.irunning.it

iRunning

1967
1969
1967
1968
1969
1969
1964
1973
1964
1966
1966
1971
1972
1973
1972
1970
1968
1967
1968
1969
1968
1966
1966
1973
1971
1973
1964
1966
1969
1972
1973
1966
1970
1972
1971
1968
1964
1973
1965
1972

30
31
37
41
42
43
46
50
51
52
53
54
55
58
62
65
66
67
71
72
74
80
83
85
88
89
90
91
98
99
101
102
111
113
114
116
118
120
121
123

VM55
VM50
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM55
VM50
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM55
VM50

1020280
H010498
H011365
B0O021
BO427
1020174
BO009
RUNCARD
BO138
H011305
H011635
FE342
1080104
BO017
L111227
BO021

RUNCARD
BO021
BO150
RUNCARD
H010372
H070205
AR479

BO041
H010224
B0239
BO150
BO017
H011725
BO009
H011581

1110213
H011581
H011581
BO138
H011635
BO021

UISP MAIANO G.S. ASD
UISP G.S. GABBI A.S.D.

UISP POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.

FIDAL G.P. 1 CAGNON
FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI
UISP NAVE U. S. A.S.D.

FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA

ATLETA CON RUNCARD
FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA

UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB
UISP ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D.

FIDAL ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
UISP SILVANO FEDI A.S.D.

FIDAL ASD POD. LIPPO CALDERARA

UISP A.S.D. RISUBBIANI 2008
FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON
ATLETA NON TESSERATO
ATLETA CON RUNCARD
FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

FIDAL LOLLIAUTO ASD
ATLETA CON RUNCARD

UISP POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D.

UISP G.S. LAMONE RUSSI ASD

FIDAL ASD WELOVEINSULINA TEAM

ATLETA NON TESSERATO

FIDAL ASD FIDAS GNARRO JET MATTEI

UISP POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL
FIDAL A.S.D. LUMEGALTORENO
FIDAL LOLLIAUTO ASD

FIDAL ASD POD. LIPPO CALDERARA
UISP PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.
FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA

UISP A.S.D. PARCO DEI LAGHI
ATLETA NON TESSERATO

UISP A.S.D. 29 MARTIRI

UISP A.S.D. PARCO DEI LAGHI
UISP A.S.D. PARCO DEI LAGHI
FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA

UISP ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D.

FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

COMPETITIVA: M60+

ANNO ASS

1961
1959
1960
1958
1962
1962
1957
1963
1961
1956
1961
1948
1960
1954
1960
1958
1960
1960
1957

27
36
38
45
49
59
63
64
68
69
70
75
78
82
86
87
95
96
97

[=
=

CAT

VM60
VM60
VMG60
VM65
VM60
VM60
VM65
VM60
VM60
VM65
VMG60
VM75
VM60
VM65
VMG60
VM65
VM60
VM60
VM65

e

COD

1110599
H011635
H011725
BO014
1080104
BO017
H011725
H011725
H100338
BO041
BO150
1110599
BO150
PO149
H011305
H011305
H011729
BO009
B0239

SOCIETA
UISP A.S.D. PODISTICA NARNALI

UISP ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D.
UISP PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.

FIDAL ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS
UISP SILVANO FEDI A.S.D.

FIDAL ASD POD. LIPPO CALDERARA

UISP PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.
UISP PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.
UISP ATLETICA AVIS CASTEL SAN PIETRO A.S.D.
FIDAL ASD FIDAS GNARRO JET MATTEI

FIDAL LOLLIAUTO ASD

UISP A.S.D. PODISTICA NARNALI
FIDAL LOLLIAUTO ASD

FIDAL ASD ATLETICA PRATO

UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB
UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB
UISP PODISTICA LIPPO CALDERARA A.S.D.
FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA

FIDAL A.S.D. LUMEGALTORENO

00.49.07
00.49.14
00.49.59
00.51.47
00.52.01
00.52.08
00.52.29
00.52.56
00.52.59
00.53.24
00.53.24
00.53.32
00.53.52
00.54.20
00.55.09
00.55.59
00.56.14
00.56.27
00.57.23
00.57.24
00.57.26
00.58.07
00.58.17
00.58.51
00.59.32
00.59.36
00.59.38
00.59.49
01.01.28
01.01.39
01.02.55
01.03.04
01.09.49
01.11.33
01.11.46
01.11.58
01.12.56
01.20.41
01.22.08
01.29.04

RISULTATO
00.48.59
00.49.52
00.50.32
00.52.12
00.52.55
00.54.22
00.55.25
00.55.37
00.56.38
00.56.56
00.57.01
00.57.44
00.58.01
00.58.12
00.58.54
00.58.58
01.00.24
01.00.41
01.01.26
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

POS
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28
53
72
96
65
152
27
20
144
16
140
54
89
18

PETT
112
101
133
115
103
19
134
69
155
37

PETT

120
47
58
142
95
50
14
93
81
151
160
12
130
56
70
159
66
97
135
61
91
123
90
125

MAGNO GABRIELE
MARGELLI UMBERTO
BONAFe CORRADO
MAZZOLI MAURIZIO
BALDINI CARLO
BALDINI SAURO
LODOVISI STEFANO
DONDI MARCO
BIGNAMI GIULIANO
CAVAZZA MARIO
MONTIGLIONI MASSIMO
MENABUE GIOVANNI
GUALTIERI FABIO
CUOGHI GIUSEPPE

ATLETA

RAGAZZI ELISA
NANNI SARA
AIMOLA GIULIA
RUSU MARIANA
NUCCI ANNALISA

DE CARIA SARA
MANNOZZI SERENA
BECHERONI MALINA
MARINACI ALESSANDRA
DINELLI FRANCESCA

ATLETA

SPAGNOLI ANNA
SPORTELLI TIZIANA
CERETTI CINZIA
BORSARI CATIA
FOGACCI SILVIA
MARTINI LICIA
LAMBERTINI PAOLA
CUCCOLI SONIA
MAMMOLITI CARMELA
FOSNEA ANGELA
ANICETI MICHELA
SOZZI NADIA
CORRADINI ROSSELLA
CHIRLI ANNALISA
VUILLEMENOT NADEGE
BENINI ELISA

DREONI SILVIA
BARBIERI TIZIANA
MAZZOLINI MAURA
PAGLIUCA DONATA
PANCALDI SANDRA
LOPS ELISABETTA
VANGI MORENA
LEZCANO ESTHER RAMONA
VENTURINI LORENZA

WWwW.irunning.it

iRunning

1963
1947
1953
1949
1960
1954
1959
1959
1959
1945
1960
1948
1955
1947

COMPETITIVA:

100
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
112
115
117
119
122
124

VM60
VM75
VM70
VM70
VM60
VM65
VM60
VM60
VM60
VM75
VM60
VM75
VM65
VM75

ANNO ASS CAT

1985
1991
1980
1988
1981
1981
1974
1979
1974
1975

2
3
7
8
12
17
21
26
31
35

SF35
SF30
SF40
SF35
SF40
SF40
SF45
SF40
SF45
SF45

BO009
H011305
H010372
H010224
L111227
1110213
BO009

H010260
H010372

H011305
L111227
H080130

F18.

COD
H041354
BO015

F1451

F1428
1020281
H011581
BO021

FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB
UISP POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D.

UISP POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL
UISP A.S.D. RISUBBIANI 2008
UISP A.S.D. 29 MARTIRI

FIDAL PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA
ATLETA NON TESSERATO
UISP POLISPORTIVA GIOVANNI MASI ASD
UISP POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D.

ATLETA NON TESSERATO
UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB

UISP A.S.D. RISUBBIANI 2008

UISP ASD BISMANTOVA SEZIONE PODISMO

49

SOCIETA

UISP MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
FIDAL A.S.D. FRANCESCO FRANCIA
ATLETA NON TESSERATO

FIDAL LUIVAN SETTIGNANO

ATLETA NON TESSERATO
ATLETA NON TESSERATO
FIDAL A.S.D. MARATONA MUGELLO

UISP GS LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO A.S.D

UISP A.S.D. PARCO DEI LAGHI
FIDAL G.P. | CAGNON

COMPETITIVA: F50+

ANNO ASS

1972
1967
1968
1972
1971
1971
1957
1968
1973
1972
1965
1965
1964
1969
1973
1973
1971
1959
1973
1955
1963
1965
1971
1958
1957

CAT

VF50
VF55
VF55
VF50
VF50
VF50
VF65
VF55
VF50
VF50
VF55
VE55
VF55
VF50
VF50
VF50
VF50
VF60
VF50
VF65
VF60
VF55
VF50
VF65
VF65

COD

RA094
H070205
BO150
H011635
1110213
H075225
H011305
BO007
BO427
H011729
1110213
1022825
H080274
H011581
H011305
FE342
F1420
PR436
L111227
BO002
H011635
BO138
1110599
H010019
H011219

SOCIETA
FIDAL ATLETICA 85 FAENZA

UISP G.S. LAMONE RUSSI ASD

FIDAL LOLLIAUTO ASD

UISP ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D.

UISP A.S.D. 29 MARTIRI
UISP ASD GPA LUGHESINA

UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB
FIDAL ASD VIRTUS SEZ. ATL. EMILSIDER

FIDAL CSI SASSO MARCONI

UISP PODISTICA LIPPO CALDERARA A.S.D.

UISP A.S.D. 29 MARTIRI

UISP RUNNERS BARBERINO A.S.D.

UISP POL. SCANDIANESE
UISP A.S.D. PARCO DEI LAGHI

UISP A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB
FIDAL ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
FIDAL A.S.D. RUNNERS BARBERINO
FIDAL CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

UISP A.S.D. RISUBBIANI 2008
FIDAL ACQUADELA BOLOGNA

UISP ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D.

FIDAL POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA

UISP A.S.D. PODISTICA NARNALI

UISP UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA APS
UISP A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA

01.02.25
01.03.28
01.05.18
01.05.37
01.06.08
01.06.08
01.06.45
01.07.48
01.11.20
01.11.48
01.12.55
01.13.19
01.24.32
01.29.37

RISULTATO
00.50.05
00.53.10
00.57.37
00.57.39
01.00.07
01.03.02
01.03.59
01.06.35
01.13.10
01.29.04

RISULTATO
00.48.23
00.53.46
00.56.37
00.57.05
00.57.49
00.59.34
01.00.02
01.01.11
01.02.32
01.02.35
01.02.44
01.03.03
01.03.26
01.03.41
01.04.48
01.05.10
01.05.17
01.05.58
01.08.05
01.08.21
01.12.18
01.12.26
01.14.09
01.16.03
01.21.10
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